




Persistent Systems Switzerland AG (Formerly known as PARX Werk AG) 
CONDENSED INTERIM CASH FLOW STATEMENT FOR NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023 

Cash flow from operating actMlles 
Profit/loss before tax 

Adjustments for: 
Finance cost 
Depreciation and amortization expense 
Interest income 
Sundry balance written off 
Unrealised exchange (gain)/ loss (net) 
Currency translation reserve 
Debit balance written off 
Exchange (gain)/ loss on translation of 
foreign currency cash and cash equivalents 
Profit on sale of investments (net) 

Operating profit before working capital changes 
Movements in working capllal 

For nine months ended 
December 31, 2023 December 31, 2022 

(In "0001 (In ''0001 

322,452.02 52,392.38 

1,612.85 1,590.23 
22,434.69 18,112.07 
(4,643.06) (1,562.07) 

(10,074.04) 
14,263.88 2,610.75 
46,864.03 23,015.54 

4,490.67 1,300.26 
1,527.13 658.97 

(302,652.69) 
96 ,275.48 98,118.13 

For the year ended 
March 31, 2023 

(In ,•0001 

59,748.11 

2,087.17 
23,584.80 
(2,465.07) 
(6,921.66) 
1,781.04 

22,445.28 
4,849.35 

930.02 

106 ,039.04 

(lncrease)/Decrease in trade receivables (103,677.47) (55,937.06) (107,547.68) 
(Increase)/ Decrease in other current assets (including financial assets) 3,575.84 34,439.55 10,548.12 
lncrease/(Decrease) in trade payables and current liabilities (30,991.96) (749.74) (1,752.70) 
lncrease/(Decrease) in provisions 13,180.98 (15,898.73) 3,114.17 

Operating profit after working capital changes (11,873.57) 58,129.50 2,480.04 
Direct taxes paid (net of refunds) (8,402.67) (4,093.33) (2,245.26) 

Net cash generated/ (used in) from operating activities (A) ______ -----''--------------------'(
'-
20

--'
,
'--
27_8_. _24

---'-
) 54,038.17 234.78 

Cash flows from investing activities 
Payment towards capital expenditure 
Interest received on loan 
Inter corporate deposits given 
Inter corporate deposits received 

Net cash (used in) investing activities 

Cash flows from financing activities 
Payments against lease liability 
Interest paid 
Repayment of Loar>-PSI 
Repayment of Switze�and Govfs loan 

Net cash (used in) financing activities 

Net (Decrease)/ increase in cash and cash equivalents (A+ B + C) 
Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the period/year 
Effect of exchange differences on translation of foreign currency cash 
and cash equivalents 

Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the period/ year 

Components of cash and cash equivalents 
Cash in hand 
Balances with banks 

On current accounts 
Cash and cash equivalents as per note 12 

Summary of significant accounting policies - Refer note 3 

(4,543.97) 
3,598.12 

(37,172.40) 
85,864.40 
47,746 .15 

(19,669.78) 
(1,284.74) 

(50,301.92) 
(34,848.20) 

(386.44) 
1,506.76 

(1,976.94) 
2,808.25 

1,120.32 --'---------83_ 1_.3_1_ 

(17,386.29) 
(5,836.74) 

(3,733.74) 

(23,605.16) 
(6,158.91) 

(7,194.13) 
(106 ,104.6 4) (26 ,956 .76 ) (C ) ____ _,_------'---''------'-----'-------'-----'(

'-
36

---"
,9-58_ ._20

---'-
) 

(4,322.32) 
121,371.52 

(1,527.13) 

115,522.07 

As al 
December 31, 2023 

(In '!"000) 

17.47 

115,504.60 
115,522.07 

(25,601.67) 
178,704.67 

(658.97) 

152,444.03 

As al 
December 31, 2022 

(In f'000) 

66.14 

152,377.89 
152,444.03 

(56,403.13) 
178,704.67 

(930.02) 

121,371.52 

As al 
March 31, 2023 

(In f'000) 

50.34 

121,321.18 
121,371.52 

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the condensed interim financial statements. 
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